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GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 08, 2011

Page 1 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1125, Vote For 1

 5  61,538 61,53345.45% 58.45% 58.45%Yes

 6  43,739 43,73354.55% 41.55% 41.55%No

 11Cast Votes: 91.67%  105,266  105,27796.69% 96.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

8.33%

 6

 3,593  3,594

 60.01%

3.30%

0.01%

3.30%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1163, Vote For 1

 8  70,595 70,58772.73% 66.69% 66.69%Yes

 3  35,261 35,25827.27% 33.31% 33.31%No

 11Cast Votes: 91.67%  105,845  105,85697.23% 97.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

8.33%

 6

 3,014  3,015

 60.01%

2.77%

0.01%

2.77%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1183, Vote For 1

 6  63,170 63,16450.00% 58.39% 58.39%Yes

 6  45,019 45,01350.00% 41.61% 41.61%No

 12Cast Votes: 100.00%  108,177  108,18999.37% 99.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 681  681

 70.01%

0.63%

0.01%

0.63%

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8205, Vote For 1

 7  76,062 76,05563.64% 73.40% 73.40%Approved

 4  27,565 27,56136.36% 26.60% 26.60%Rejected

 11Cast Votes: 91.67%  103,616  103,62795.18% 95.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

8.33%

 4

 5,245  5,246

 40.00%

4.82%

0.00%

4.82%

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8206, Vote For 1

 10  67,950 67,94090.91% 66.97% 66.97%Approved

 1  33,509 33,5089.09% 33.03% 33.03%Rejected

 11Cast Votes: 91.67%  101,448  101,45993.19% 93.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

8.33%

 5

 7,412  7,413

 50.00%

6.81%

0.00%

6.81%
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO.1, Vote For 1

 2  17,224 17,22225.00% 55.57% 55.56%Sharon Wylie

 6  13,667 13,66175.00% 44.08% 44.09%Craig Riley

 0  110 1100.00% 0.35% 0.35%Write-Ins

 8Cast Votes: 100.00%  30,993  31,00195.84% 95.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,344  1,344

 00.00%

4.16%

0.00%

4.16%

Precincts

Counted

 59  

Total Percent

 59  100.00% 

Voters

 32,345 

Ballots Registered Percent

 66,250 48.82% 

CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,413 1,4130.00% 47.70% 47.70%Phil Haberthur

 0  1,536 1,5360.00% 51.86% 51.86%Shane A. Bowman

 0  13 130.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,962  2,96287.66% 87.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 417  417

 00.00%

12.34%

0.00%

12.34%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 3,379 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,033 42.06% 

CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,349 1,3490.00% 44.83% 44.83%Paul Zandamela

 0  1,646 1,6460.00% 54.70% 54.70%Adrian Cortes

 0  14 140.00% 0.47% 0.47%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,009  3,00989.05% 89.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 370  370

 00.00%

10.95%

0.00%

10.95%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 3,379 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,033 42.06% 
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CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 7 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  947 9470.00% 32.87% 32.87%Christopher Regan

 0  1,919 1,9190.00% 66.61% 66.61%Philip L. Johnson

 0  15 150.00% 0.52% 0.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,881  2,88185.26% 85.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 498  498

 00.00%

14.74%

0.00%

14.74%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 3,379 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,033 42.06% 

CITY OF CAMAS MAYOR Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4,016 4,0160.00% 81.78% 81.78%Scott Higgins

 0  853 8530.00% 17.37% 17.37%Ken Kakuk

 0  42 420.00% 0.86% 0.86%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,911  4,91189.16% 89.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 597  598

 00.00%

10.84%

0.00%

10.85%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,386 48.38% 

CITY OF CAMAS COUNCIL - WARD 1, POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  3,808 3,807100.00% 98.81% 98.81%Tim Hazen

 0  46 460.00% 1.19% 1.19%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,853  3,85469.95% 69.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,655  1,655

 00.00%

30.05%

0.00%

30.04%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,386 48.38% 
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CITY OF CAMAS COUNCIL -  WARD 2, POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  3,463 3,462100.00% 90.72% 90.73%Linda Amundson Dietzman

 0  265 2650.00% 6.94% 6.94%Steve Bang (W)

 0  89 890.00% 2.33% 2.33%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,816  3,81769.28% 69.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,691  1,691

 10.02%

30.70%

0.02%

30.70%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,386 48.38% 

CITY OF CAMAS COUNCIL - WARD 3, POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  3,720 3,719100.00% 98.44% 98.44%Greg K. Anderson

 0  59 590.00% 1.56% 1.56%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,778  3,77968.59% 68.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 1,727  1,727

 30.05%

31.35%

0.05%

31.35%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,386 48.38% 

CITY OF CAMAS COUNCIL - WARD 3, POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,766 2,7660.00% 58.99% 58.98%Shannon Turk

 1  1,903 1,902100.00% 40.56% 40.58%Margaret Tweet

 0  21 210.00% 0.45% 0.45%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  4,689  4,69085.13% 85.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 819  819

 00.00%

14.87%

0.00%

14.87%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,386 48.38% 
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CITY OF CAMAS  COUNCIL - AT-LARGE POSITION Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  3,794 3,793100.00% 98.16% 98.16%Don Chaney

 0  71 710.00% 1.84% 1.84%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,864  3,86570.15% 70.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,644  1,644

 00.00%

29.85%

0.00%

29.84%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,386 48.38% 

CITY OF LA CENTER MAYOR Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  301 3010.00% 31.35% 31.35%Troy Van Dinter

 0  654 6540.00% 68.13% 68.13%Jim Irish

 0  5 50.00% 0.52% 0.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  960  96096.87% 96.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 31  31

 00.00%

3.13%

0.00%

3.13%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 991 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,725 57.45% 

CITY OF LA CENTER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  678 6780.00% 97.41% 97.41%Kristine Carmona

 0  18 180.00% 2.59% 2.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  696  69670.23% 70.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 295  295

 00.00%

29.77%

0.00%

29.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 991 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,725 57.45% 
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CITY OF LA CENTER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  679 6790.00% 97.98% 97.98%T.R. "Randy" Williams

 0  14 140.00% 2.02% 2.02%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  693  69369.93% 69.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 298  298

 00.00%

30.07%

0.00%

30.07%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 991 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,725 57.45% 

CITY OF LA CENTER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  680 6800.00% 98.27% 98.27%Greg Thornton

 0  12 120.00% 1.73% 1.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  692  69269.83% 69.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 298  298

 10.10%

30.07%

0.10%

30.07%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 991 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,725 57.45% 

CITY OF LA CENTER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  654 6540.00% 95.34% 95.34%Elizabeth Cerveny

 0  32 320.00% 4.66% 4.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  686  68669.22% 69.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 305  305

 00.00%

30.78%

0.00%

30.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 991 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,725 57.45% 
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CITY OF RIDGEFIELD COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  821 8210.00% 96.14% 96.14%David Taylor

 0  33 330.00% 3.86% 3.86%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  854  85466.36% 66.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 433  433

 00.00%

33.64%

0.00%

33.64%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 1,287 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,533 50.81% 

CITY OF RIDGEFIELD COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  830 8300.00% 96.74% 96.74%Lee E. Wells

 0  28 280.00% 3.26% 3.26%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  858  85866.67% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 429  429

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 1,287 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,533 50.81% 

CITY OF RIDGEFIELD COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  846 8460.00% 96.91% 96.91%Darren Wertz

 0  27 270.00% 3.09% 3.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  873  87367.83% 67.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 414  414

 00.00%

32.17%

0.00%

32.17%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 1,287 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,533 50.81% 
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CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 4  17,181 17,17766.67% 53.74% 53.74%Bart Hansen

 2  14,579 14,57733.33% 45.60% 45.60%Josephine Wentzel

 0  211 2110.00% 0.66% 0.66%Write-Ins

 6Cast Votes: 85.71%  31,965  31,97187.64% 87.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

14.29%

 7

 4,500  4,501

 70.02%

12.34%

0.02%

12.34%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  100.00% 

Voters

 36,479 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,679 46.96% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 5  13,216 13,21171.43% 42.70% 42.71%Cory Barnes

 2  17,520 17,51828.57% 56.62% 56.62%Larry J. Smith

 0  208 2080.00% 0.67% 0.67%Write-Ins

 7Cast Votes: 100.00%  30,937  30,94484.82% 84.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 5,529  5,529

 60.02%

15.16%

0.02%

15.16%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  100.00% 

Voters

 36,479 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,679 46.96% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 6 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 3  16,552 16,54950.00% 51.68% 51.68%Bill Turlay

 3  15,274 15,27150.00% 47.69% 47.69%Anne McEnerny-Ogle

 0  204 2040.00% 0.64% 0.64%Write-Ins

 6Cast Votes: 85.71%  32,024  32,03087.80% 87.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

14.29%

 12

 4,436  4,437

 120.03%

12.16%

0.03%

12.16%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  100.00% 

Voters

 36,479 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,679 46.96% 
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CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  1,491 1,49050.00% 49.57% 49.57%Rodney P. Morris

 1  1,499 1,49850.00% 49.83% 49.83%Caryn Plinski

 0  18 180.00% 0.60% 0.60%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,006  3,00886.88% 86.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 452  452

 20.06%

13.06%

0.06%

13.06%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,462 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,594 45.59% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,620 1,6200.00% 53.34% 53.31%Joyce Lindsay

 2  1,406 1,404100.00% 46.23% 46.27%Michael Delavar

 0  13 130.00% 0.43% 0.43%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,037  3,03987.77% 87.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 421  421

 20.06%

12.17%

0.06%

12.16%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,462 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,594 45.59% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  1,683 1,681100.00% 55.77% 55.80%Jennifer McDaniel

 0  1,314 1,3140.00% 43.60% 43.57%Niki Anderson

 0  19 190.00% 0.63% 0.63%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,014  3,01687.11% 87.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 444  444

 20.06%

12.83%

0.06%

12.82%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,462 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,594 45.59% 
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CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 7 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,417 1,4170.00% 46.98% 46.95%Molly Coston

 2  1,581 1,579100.00% 52.35% 52.39%Connie Jo Freeman

 0  20 200.00% 0.66% 0.66%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,016  3,01887.17% 87.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 442  442

 20.06%

12.77%

0.06%

12.77%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,462 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,594 45.59% 

CITY OF WOODLAND MAYOR Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  15 150.00% 50.00% 50.00%Grover Laseke

 0  15 150.00% 50.00% 50.00%John "JJ" Burke

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30  3096.77% 96.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

3.23%

0.00%

3.23%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 31 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 59.62% 

CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  19 190.00% 76.00% 76.00%Marshall Allen

 0  6 60.00% 24.00% 24.00%Anthony (Tony) Brentin

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25  2580.65% 80.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

19.35%

0.00%

19.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 31 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 59.62% 
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CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  24 240.00% 96.00% 96.00%Susan Humbyrd

 0  1 10.00% 4.00% 4.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25  2580.65% 80.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

19.35%

0.00%

19.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 31 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 59.62% 

CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 7 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  10 100.00% 34.48% 34.48%Robert Ripp

 0  19 190.00% 65.52% 65.52%Scott Perry

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29  2993.55% 93.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

6.45%

0.00%

6.45%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 31 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 59.62% 

TOWN OF YACOLT MAYOR Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  238 2380.00% 61.82% 61.82%Jeff Carothers

 0  145 1450.00% 37.66% 37.66%Skip Benge

 0  2 20.00% 0.52% 0.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  385  38597.22% 97.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11  11

 00.00%

2.78%

0.00%

2.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 735 53.88% 
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GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 08, 2011

Page 12 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

TOWN OF YACOLT COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  155 1550.00% 41.78% 41.78%Jimmy Robertson

 0  213 2130.00% 57.41% 57.41%Jeff Hall

 0  3 30.00% 0.81% 0.81%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  371  37193.69% 93.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 25  25

 00.00%

6.31%

0.00%

6.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 735 53.88% 

TOWN OF YACOLT COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  129 1290.00% 34.40% 34.40%Patrick Spence

 0  244 2440.00% 65.07% 65.07%Jerry Newell

 0  2 20.00% 0.53% 0.53%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  375  37594.70% 94.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 21  21

 00.00%

5.30%

0.00%

5.30%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 735 53.88% 

TOWN OF YACOLT COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  213 2130.00% 56.95% 56.95%Vince Myers

 0  159 1590.00% 42.51% 42.51%Gary A. Brooks

 0  2 20.00% 0.53% 0.53%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  374  37494.44% 94.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22  22

 00.00%

5.56%

0.00%

5.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 735 53.88% 
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Page 13 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

TOWN OF YACOLT COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  167 1670.00% 44.06% 44.06%David Ayers

 0  210 2100.00% 55.41% 55.41%Richard (Rick) Urias

 0  2 20.00% 0.53% 0.53%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  379  37995.71% 95.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

4.29%

0.00%

4.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 735 53.88% 

BATTLE GROUND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 119 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  7,902 7,9020.00% 54.97% 54.97%Ken Root

 0  6,349 6,3490.00% 44.17% 44.17%Amy Wheaton

 0  124 1240.00% 0.86% 0.86%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,375  14,37580.50% 80.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 3,478  3,478

 50.03%

19.48%

0.03%

19.48%

Precincts

Counted

 29  

Total Percent

 29  100.00% 

Voters

 17,858 

Ballots Registered Percent

 36,626 48.76% 

BATTLE GROUND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 119 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  9,198 9,1980.00% 64.66% 64.66%Mavis Nickels

 0  4,906 4,9060.00% 34.49% 34.49%Chris Webber

 0  121 1210.00% 0.85% 0.85%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,225  14,22579.66% 79.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 3,630  3,630

 30.02%

20.33%

0.02%

20.33%

Precincts

Counted

 29  

Total Percent

 29  100.00% 

Voters

 17,858 

Ballots Registered Percent

 36,626 48.76% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  5,555 5,554100.00% 98.95% 98.95%Connie S. Hennessey

 0  59 590.00% 1.05% 1.05%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  5,613  5,61468.91% 68.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,531  2,531

 10.01%

31.07%

0.01%

31.07%

Precincts

Counted

 18  

Total Percent

 18  100.00% 

Voters

 8,146 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,879 48.26% 

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  5,634 5,633100.00% 98.70% 98.70%Doug Quinn

 0  74 740.00% 1.30% 1.30%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  5,707  5,70870.07% 70.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,437  2,437

 10.01%

29.92%

0.01%

29.92%

Precincts

Counted

 18  

Total Percent

 18  100.00% 

Voters

 8,146 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,879 48.26% 

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  5,578 5,577100.00% 99.11% 99.11%Mary Tipton

 0  50 500.00% 0.89% 0.89%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  5,627  5,62869.09% 69.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,517  2,517

 10.01%

30.90%

0.01%

30.90%

Precincts

Counted

 18  

Total Percent

 18  100.00% 

Voters

 8,146 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,879 48.26% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 114 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  21,085 21,083100.00% 97.80% 97.80%Joan Skelton

 0  474 4740.00% 2.20% 2.20%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  21,557  21,55969.60% 69.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 9,411  9,411

 40.01%

30.39%

0.01%

30.38%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 30,974 

Ballots Registered Percent

 69,052 44.86% 

EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 114 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  20,900 20,898100.00% 97.87% 97.87%Victoria Bradford

 0  455 4550.00% 2.13% 2.13%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  21,353  21,35568.94% 68.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 9,613  9,613

 60.02%

31.04%

0.02%

31.04%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 30,974 

Ballots Registered Percent

 69,052 44.86% 

EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 114 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  20,975 20,973100.00% 98.20% 98.20%Todd Yuzuriha

 0  384 3840.00% 1.80% 1.80%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  21,357  21,35968.96% 68.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 9,610  9,610

 50.02%

31.03%

0.02%

31.03%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 30,974 

Ballots Registered Percent

 69,052 44.86% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

GREEN MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 103 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  224 2240.00% 98.68% 98.68%Rick Syring

 0  3 30.00% 1.32% 1.32%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  227  22778.28% 78.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 63  63

 00.00%

21.72%

0.00%

21.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 290 

Ballots Registered Percent

 527 55.03% 

GREEN MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 103 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  222 2220.00% 99.11% 99.11%Jeff Strong

 0  2 20.00% 0.89% 0.89%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  224  22477.24% 77.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 66  66

 00.00%

22.76%

0.00%

22.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 290 

Ballots Registered Percent

 527 55.03% 

GREEN MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 103 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  214 2140.00% 100.00% 100.00%Steve Hoffman

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  214  21473.79% 73.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 76  76

 00.00%

26.21%

0.00%

26.21%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 290 

Ballots Registered Percent

 527 55.03% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

GREEN MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 103 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  209 2090.00% 99.05% 99.05%Wendy Arends

 0  2 20.00% 0.95% 0.95%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  211  21172.76% 72.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 79  79

 00.00%

27.24%

0.00%

27.24%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 290 

Ballots Registered Percent

 527 55.03% 

HOCKINSON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 98 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,965 1,9650.00% 97.66% 97.66%Dave Olson

 0  47 470.00% 2.34% 2.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,012  2,01271.55% 71.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 800  800

 00.00%

28.45%

0.00%

28.45%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,812 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,546 50.70% 

HOCKINSON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 98 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,915 1,9150.00% 97.41% 97.41%Greg Gospe

 0  51 510.00% 2.59% 2.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,966  1,96669.91% 69.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 846  846

 00.00%

30.09%

0.00%

30.09%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,812 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,546 50.70% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,736 1,7360.00% 98.30% 98.30%Cris Yaw

 0  30 300.00% 1.70% 1.70%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,766  1,76664.41% 64.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 975  975

 10.04%

35.56%

0.04%

35.56%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,742 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,200 52.73% 

LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,714 1,7140.00% 98.39% 98.39%Todd Jones

 0  28 280.00% 1.61% 1.61%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,742  1,74263.53% 63.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 999  999

 10.04%

36.43%

0.04%

36.43%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,742 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,200 52.73% 

LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,746 1,7460.00% 98.09% 98.09%Wendy Chord

 0  34 340.00% 1.91% 1.91%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,780  1,78064.92% 64.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 961  961

 10.04%

35.05%

0.04%

35.05%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,742 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,200 52.73% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,752 1,7520.00% 98.70% 98.70%John T. Parsons

 0  23 230.00% 1.30% 1.30%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,775  1,77564.73% 64.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 965  965

 20.07%

35.19%

0.07%

35.19%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,742 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,200 52.73% 

MOUNT PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 029-93 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%Karl Kanthak

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  583.33% 83.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

16.67%

0.00%

16.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 6 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 60.00% 

MOUNT PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 029-93 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%Phillip James Caldwell

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  583.33% 83.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

16.67%

0.00%

16.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 6 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 60.00% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 122 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,076 2,0760.00% 54.05% 54.05%Joe Vance

 0  1,744 1,7440.00% 45.40% 45.40%Wendi Morris

 0  21 210.00% 0.55% 0.55%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,841  3,84184.18% 84.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 720  720

 20.04%

15.78%

0.04%

15.78%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 4,563 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,440 54.06% 

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 122 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,972 2,9720.00% 98.02% 98.02%Steve Radosevich

 0  60 600.00% 1.98% 1.98%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,032  3,03266.45% 66.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,530  1,530

 10.02%

33.53%

0.02%

33.53%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 4,563 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,440 54.06% 

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 122 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  875 8750.00% 24.29% 24.29%Robyn Frasier Morales

 0  2,702 2,7020.00% 74.99% 74.99%Scott Gullickson

 0  26 260.00% 0.72% 0.72%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,603  3,60378.96% 78.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 959  959

 10.02%

21.02%

0.02%

21.02%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 4,563 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,440 54.06% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

VANCOUVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 37 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 3  18,374 18,37150.00% 65.36% 65.36%Dale Q. Rice

 3  9,458 9,45550.00% 33.64% 33.64%Robert (Bob) Travis

 0  282 2820.00% 1.00% 1.00%Write-Ins

 6Cast Votes: 85.71%  28,108  28,11477.11% 77.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

14.29%

 4

 8,341  8,342

 40.01%

22.88%

0.01%

22.88%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 36,460 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,606 49.53% 

VANCOUVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 37 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 6  13,681 13,675100.00% 48.08% 48.09%Tom Kemp

 0  14,553 14,5530.00% 51.17% 51.15%Edri Geiger

 0  215 2150.00% 0.76% 0.76%Write-Ins

 6Cast Votes: 85.71%  28,443  28,44978.03% 78.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

14.29%

 5

 8,005  8,006

 50.01%

21.96%

0.01%

21.96%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 36,460 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,606 49.53% 

VANCOUVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 37 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 6  25,093 25,087100.00% 97.79% 97.79%Mari Greves

 0  566 5660.00% 2.21% 2.21%Write-Ins

 6Cast Votes: 85.71%  25,653  25,65970.37% 70.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

14.29%

 4

 10,796  10,797

 40.01%

29.62%

0.01%

29.61%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 36,460 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,606 49.53% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

WASHOUGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 112-6 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  3,024 3,022100.00% 97.39% 97.39%Terrie Hutchins

 0  81 810.00% 2.61% 2.61%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,103  3,10567.62% 67.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,484  1,484

 20.04%

32.34%

0.04%

32.32%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,591 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,726 47.20% 

WASHOUGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 112-6 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  3,111 3,109100.00% 97.92% 97.92%Elaine Pfeifer

 0  66 660.00% 2.08% 2.08%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  3,175  3,17769.19% 69.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,412  1,412

 20.04%

30.77%

0.04%

30.76%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,591 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,726 47.20% 

WASHOUGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 112-6 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  2,905 2,903100.00% 97.12% 97.12%Karen Rubino

 0  86 860.00% 2.88% 2.88%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  2,989  2,99165.13% 65.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,599  1,599

 10.02%

34.84%

0.02%

34.83%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,591 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,726 47.20% 
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WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 404-102 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  277 2770.00% 98.23% 98.23%Jimmy L. Bays

 0  5 50.00% 1.77% 1.77%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  282  28264.83% 64.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 153  153

 00.00%

35.17%

0.00%

35.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 

WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 404-102 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  273 2730.00% 99.27% 99.27%Janice Watts

 0  2 20.00% 0.73% 0.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  275  27563.22% 63.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 160  160

 00.00%

36.78%

0.00%

36.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 

WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 404-102 SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  261 2610.00% 98.86% 98.86%Tina Cayton

 0  3 30.00% 1.14% 1.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  264  26460.69% 60.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 171  171

 00.00%

39.31%

0.00%

39.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 
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CLARK COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  3,698 3,6980.00% 58.39% 58.39%Gerald (Jerry) Kolke

 0  2,581 2,5810.00% 40.75% 40.75%Walter (Frank) Mazna

 0  54 540.00% 0.85% 0.85%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,333  6,33371.50% 71.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,522  2,522

 20.02%

28.47%

0.02%

28.47%

Precincts

Counted

 20  

Total Percent

 20  100.00% 

Voters

 8,857 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,961 52.22% 

CLARK COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  5,760 5,7600.00% 98.58% 98.58%Jon Babcock

 0  83 830.00% 1.42% 1.42%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,843  5,84365.97% 65.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,013  3,013

 10.01%

34.02%

0.01%

34.02%

Precincts

Counted

 20  

Total Percent

 20  100.00% 

Voters

 8,857 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,961 52.22% 

CLARK COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  5,588 5,5880.00% 98.35% 98.35%Richard Britschgi

 0  94 940.00% 1.65% 1.65%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,682  5,68264.15% 64.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,174  3,174

 10.01%

35.84%

0.01%

35.84%

Precincts

Counted

 20  

Total Percent

 20  100.00% 

Voters

 8,857 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,961 52.22% 
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EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  769 7690.00% 28.09% 28.09%Kenny Cochran

 0  1,948 1,9480.00% 71.15% 71.15%Gary Larson

 0  21 210.00% 0.77% 0.77%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,738  2,73882.82% 82.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 567  567

 10.03%

17.15%

0.03%

17.15%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 3,306 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,528 50.64% 

EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,740 1,7400.00% 64.21% 64.21%John E. Clancy

 0  956 9560.00% 35.28% 35.28%Brooks Cooper

 0  14 140.00% 0.52% 0.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,710  2,71081.97% 81.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 595  595

 10.03%

18.00%

0.03%

18.00%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 3,306 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,528 50.64% 

EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  886 8860.00% 32.86% 32.86%Thomas Gianatasio

 0  1,798 1,7980.00% 66.69% 66.69%George (Jack) Hoober

 0  12 120.00% 0.45% 0.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,696  2,69681.55% 81.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 608  608

 20.06%

18.39%

0.06%

18.39%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 3,306 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,528 50.64% 
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  361 3610.00% 97.83% 97.83%Dave Lester

 0  8 80.00% 2.17% 2.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  369  36961.50% 61.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 231  231

 00.00%

38.50%

0.00%

38.50%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 600 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,275 47.06% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  385 3850.00% 98.97% 98.97%Frank Stanley

 0  4 40.00% 1.03% 1.03%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  389  38964.83% 64.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 211  211

 00.00%

35.17%

0.00%

35.17%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 600 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,275 47.06% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 3, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4,269 4,2690.00% 98.03% 98.03%Dick Deleissegues

 0  86 860.00% 1.97% 1.97%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,355  4,35571.48% 71.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,736  1,736

 20.03%

28.49%

0.03%

28.49%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 6,093 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,778 51.73% 
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 5, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  13,201 13,200100.00% 98.35% 98.35%Mike Lyons

 0  222 2220.00% 1.65% 1.65%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  13,422  13,42370.23% 70.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 5,689  5,689

 10.01%

29.77%

0.01%

29.77%

Precincts

Counted

 40  

Total Percent

 40  100.00% 

Voters

 19,113 

Ballots Registered Percent

 42,454 45.02% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 6, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  12,467 12,466100.00% 97.76% 97.76%Brad Lothspeich

 0  286 2860.00% 2.24% 2.24%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  12,752  12,75368.83% 68.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 5,773  5,773

 20.01%

31.16%

0.01%

31.16%

Precincts

Counted

 34  

Total Percent

 34  100.00% 

Voters

 18,528 

Ballots Registered Percent

 35,812 51.74% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 10, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  507 5070.00% 28.97% 28.97%Gerard Brintz

 0  1,230 1,2300.00% 70.29% 70.29%Danny L. Walling

 0  13 130.00% 0.74% 0.74%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,750  1,75073.96% 73.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 615  615

 10.04%

25.99%

0.04%

25.99%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,366 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,711 50.22% 
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 13, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  726 7260.00% 97.58% 97.58%Louis A. Ferreira

 0  18 180.00% 2.42% 2.42%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  744  74470.86% 70.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 306  306

 00.00%

29.14%

0.00%

29.14%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,050 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,073 50.65% 

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,386 1,3860.00% 99.00% 99.00%William A. Zalpys

 0  14 140.00% 1.00% 1.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,400  1,40067.76% 67.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 664  664

 20.10%

32.14%

0.10%

32.14%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,066 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,113 50.23% 

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 4 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  449 4490.00% 36.74% 36.74%Gene Winders

 0  766 7660.00% 62.68% 62.68%Ruth M. J. Ham

 0  7 70.00% 0.57% 0.57%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,222  1,22276.38% 76.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 378  378

 00.00%

23.63%

0.00%

23.63%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 1,600 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,116 51.35% 



Final Report  —  Official 

GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 08, 2011

Page 29 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%

11/29/2011 04:41 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 4 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  879 8790.00% 72.95% 72.95%Heidi Zimmerman

 0  320 3200.00% 26.56% 26.56%Carol West

 0  6 60.00% 0.50% 0.50%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,205  1,20575.31% 75.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 395  395

 00.00%

24.69%

0.00%

24.69%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 1,600 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,116 51.35% 

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 4 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  785 7850.00% 63.15% 63.15%Bob McClellan

 0  449 4490.00% 36.12% 36.12%Dennis Frasier

 0  9 90.00% 0.72% 0.72%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,243  1,24377.69% 77.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 357  357

 00.00%

22.31%

0.00%

22.31%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 1,600 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,116 51.35% 

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 5 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  355 3550.00% 99.16% 99.16%Walter E. Hansen, Sr.

 0  3 30.00% 0.84% 0.84%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  358  35871.17% 71.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 145  145

 00.00%

28.83%

0.00%

28.83%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 995 50.55% 
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CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 5 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  369 3690.00% 98.66% 98.66%Margaret Colf Hepola

 0  5 50.00% 1.34% 1.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  374  37474.35% 74.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 129  129

 00.00%

25.65%

0.00%

25.65%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 995 50.55% 

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 6 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,882 2,8820.00% 44.30% 44.30%Barbara (Kaye) Goheen

 0  3,568 3,5680.00% 54.84% 54.84%Murray Falk

 0  56 560.00% 0.86% 0.86%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,506  6,50676.42% 76.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 2,002  2,002

 50.06%

23.52%

0.06%

23.52%

Precincts

Counted

 19  

Total Percent

 20  95.00% 

Voters

 8,513 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,133 49.69% 

CLARK REGIONAL WASTEWATER DISTRICT, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 1  17,890 17,889100.00% 98.39% 98.39%Denny Kiggins

 0  292 2920.00% 1.61% 1.61%Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  18,181  18,18269.13% 69.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 8,115  8,115

 20.01%

30.86%

0.01%

30.86%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 58  98.28% 

Voters

 26,299 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,921 49.69% 
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CAMAS-WASHOUGAL PORT DISTRICT, COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 2  6,380 6,378100.00% 63.41% 63.42%Bill Ward

 0  3,624 3,6240.00% 36.03% 36.02%Neil T. Cahoon

 0  56 560.00% 0.56% 0.56%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 66.67%  10,058  10,06082.58% 82.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

33.33%

 3

 2,119  2,120

 30.02%

17.40%

0.02%

17.40%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 22  95.45% 

Voters

 12,183 

Ballots Registered Percent

 25,279 48.19% 

RIDGEFIELD PORT DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  3,046 3,0460.00% 96.94% 96.94%R. Bruce Wiseman

 0  96 960.00% 3.06% 3.06%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,142  3,14268.86% 68.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,420  1,420

 10.02%

31.12%

0.02%

31.12%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 4,563 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,440 54.06% 

VANCOUVER PORT DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 8  47,412 47,404100.00% 98.20% 98.20%Brian H. Wolfe

 0  868 8680.00% 1.80% 1.80%Write-Ins

 8Cast Votes: 88.89%  48,272  48,28069.33% 69.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

11.11%

 10

 21,345  21,346

 100.01%

30.66%

0.01%

30.65%

Precincts

Counted

 135  

Total Percent

 135  100.00% 

Voters

 69,636 

Ballots Registered Percent

 147,229 47.30% 
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WOODLAND SWIMMING POOL & RECREATION DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  246 2460.00% 93.89% 93.89%Todd Dinehart

 0  16 160.00% 6.11% 6.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  262  26260.23% 60.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 173  173

 00.00%

39.77%

0.00%

39.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 

WOODLAND SWIMMING POOL & RECREATION DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  247 2470.00% 96.11% 96.11%Sharyn Crosby

 0  10 100.00% 3.89% 3.89%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  257  25759.08% 59.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 178  178

 00.00%

40.92%

0.00%

40.92%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 

WOODLAND SWIMMING POOL & RECREATION DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  250 2500.00% 96.15% 96.15%Michael Green

 0  10 100.00% 3.85% 3.85%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  260  26059.77% 59.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 175  175

 00.00%

40.23%

0.00%

40.23%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 
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WOODLAND SWIMMING POOL & RECREATION DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  254 2540.00% 96.21% 96.21%Bruce Hulett

 0  10 100.00% 3.79% 3.79%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  264  26460.69% 60.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 171  171

 00.00%

39.31%

0.00%

39.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 

WOODLAND SWIMMING POOL & RECREATION DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  245 2450.00% 95.70% 95.70%Shannon Tracy

 0  11 110.00% 4.30% 4.30%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  256  25658.85% 58.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 179  179

 00.00%

41.15%

0.00%

41.15%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent

 918 47.39% 

CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT AREA AUTHORITY (C-TRAN) PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 9  45,015 45,00675.00% 53.93% 53.93%Approved

 3  38,449 38,44625.00% 46.07% 46.07%Rejected

 12Cast Votes: 100.00%  83,452  83,46495.54% 95.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,892  3,892

 10.00%

4.46%

0.00%

4.46%

Precincts

Counted

 159  

Total Percent

 159  100.00% 

Voters

 87,357 

Ballots Registered Percent

 184,649 47.31% 
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Total Number of Voters : 108,877 of 226,530 = 48.06%
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Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CITY OF WOODLAND PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  20 200.00% 71.43% 71.43%Approved

 0  8 80.00% 28.57% 28.57%Rejected

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28  2890.32% 90.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3  3

 00.00%

9.68%

0.00%

9.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 31 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 59.62% 


